-31-92 U.J.J.J. 1024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark (36500 Docket No.: 6,12
 the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Name of conveying party(ies): 	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
I rogressive Technologies, Inc.	Name: Edward A. Coppage, Jr.
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 3031 Borge Street , #109 City: Oakton State or Country: Virginia
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
xecution Date: April 17, 2003	
 A. Patent Application No(s). filed B. Patent No(s). 6,127,291 Additional numbers at Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: I hilip D. Lane, Ph.D. I fcGuireWoods LLP 750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1800 I fcLean, Virginia 22102 	
	8. Deposit account number: 23-1951
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Philip D. Lane, Reg. No. 41,140Image: Comparison of Person SigningName of Person SigningSignation	April 25, 2003 Date
~	

/

~

REEL: 013998 FRAME: 0955

) /5

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Progressive Technologies, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Assignor") has ownership rights to certain processes, machines, articles of manufacture, compositions of matter, and/or improvements thereof disclosed and claimed in United States Letters Patent, Patent Number 6,127,291, issued October 3, 2000 ("Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey all rights, title and interests in and to the Patent to Edward A. Coppage, Jr., an individual residing at 3031 Borge St., #109, Oakton, Virginia 22124-2803 and Richard W. Coppage, an individual residing at 12190 Richland Drive, Catharpin, Virginia 20143 (collectively the "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full term of enforceability for which said Patent is granted and properly maintained in accordance with 37 C.F.R. 1.366, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment on the 17^{+1} day of April, 2003.

PROGRESSIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Kenneth Stanfo President

RECORDED: 04/25/2003